

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 76 of 2021****1 (A) NIKLESH KUMAR PITRODHA *versus* SHYAMLAL JAISWAL****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| <b>22/10/2024</b> | <p>Mr. Yashkaran Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants prays time to find out the status of the parties.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter after 6 weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| <i>Priyanka</i>   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |