



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 76 of 2021

1 (A) NIKLESH KUMAR PITRODHA, **versus** SHYAMLAL JAISWAL

Order on Board

13/04/2026	Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for the appellants. Heard. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondent by ordinary as well as registered post. Process Fee be paid within seven days. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
--------------------------	---